
 
 
 

Gray 
Construction, Inc. 
DESIGNER  &  BUILDER 
 

 

SHEET  TITLE

DESCRIPTION

PROJECT NO:
DRAWN BY:
CHK'D BY:

COPYRIGHT

MARK DATE

A-100

 © 2015 PROVINO ARCHITECTURE, LLC
THESE PLANS ARE AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE
AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT.
ANY DUPLICATION OR REPRODUCTION
WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT
FROM THE ARCHITECT IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

M.PROVINO
M.PROVINO

2014-15

FEB.18.15 DRB APPROVAL
PRELIMINARYMAR.19.15

COVER & SITE PLAN

provino ARCHITECTURE, LLC
106 N. FRENCH ST., SUITE #240-A
P.O. BOX 8662
BRECKENRIDGE, CO 80424
(O) 970.453.2520
(C) 720.635.8851

COLORADO GOLF
CLUB

LOT 16 RESIDENCE
FOREST KEEP CIRCLE

DOUGLAS COUNTY, CO

SHEET INDEX
ID

A-100

A-200

A-201

A-202

A-203

A-300

A-301

S-1

S-2

S-3

Name
COVER & SITE PLAN

LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

ROOF PLAN

ELEVATIONS

ELEVATIONS

FOUNDATION

MAIN LEVEL FRAMING PLAN

ROOF FRAMING PLAN

WEST VIEW

SOUTH VIEW

EAST VIEW

NORTH VIEW

FOREST KEEP CIRCLE

S77°53'29"E

35.43' (M
)

LOT 16
N63

°0
1'0

7"
E 

14
0.9

9'

S58°20'37"E 107.80'

S13°21'08"E 70.34'

FD REBAR W/

1-1/2" PLASTIC CAP

(PLS 30120)

ELEV=6197.45

WATER/

SEWER

S67
°3

8'2
6"

W
 20

2.2
0'

1.39 ACRES +/-

FD REBAR W/

1-1/2" PLASTIC CAP

(PLS 30120)

ELEV=6166.65

BA
SI

S 
OF 

BE
AR

IN
G

N63
°0

1'0
7"

E 
35

2.0
7' 

(M
)

FD REBAR W/

1-1/2" PLASTIC CAP

(PLS 30120)

ELEV=6173.02

SET #5 REBAR

18" LONG W/

1-1/8" PLASTIC CAP

(PLS 25933)

ELEV=6184.92

SET #5 REBAR

18" LONG W/

1-1/8" PLASTIC CAP

(PLS 25933)

ELEV=6182.23

CATVPHONE

WATER

VALVE

ELEC

METER

TRANSFORMER

CONCRETE

PATH

30' PRIVATE TRAIL EASEMENT

PER PLAT AT REC NO 2005122094

8' UTILITY EASEMENT PER

PLAT AT REC NO 2005122094

5' 
UTI

LIT
Y 

EA
SE

MEN
T 

PE
R P

LA
T A

T R
EC

 N
O 2

00
51

22
09

4

10' UTILITY EASEMENT PER PLAT AT REC NO 2005122094

5' 
UTIL

ITY
 E

ASEMENT 
PER P

LA
T A

T R
EC N

O 20
05

12
20

94

EDGE OF ASPHALT

EDGE OF CONCRETE

18"

18"

18"

6"

8"

6"

6"

8"

6"

6"

6"

6"

8"
6"

6" 8"

6"

6"
8"

18"

10"

12"

S40°37'06"E 115.22' (M)

S13°26'16"E 93.07' (M)

S67
°3

7'3
8"

W
 28

0.1
2' 

(M
)

N60°23'40"W

34.33' (M
)

N60°19'54"W

34.34' (P)

 L=149.60' (M
)

R=330.00'

L=149.61' (P)

N63
°0

1'0
7"

E 
35

2.1
1' 

(P
)

S40°34'45"E 115.29' (P)

S13°21'08"E 93.10' (P)

S67
°3

8'2
6"

W
 28

0.0
6' 

(P
)

BUILD
IN

G E
NVELO

PE
N18°40'49"W

 145.64'

BUILDING

CENTROID

VIEW POINT

6154
6154

6156
6156

6158

6158

6160

6160

6162

6162

6164

6164

6166

6166

6168

6168

6170

6172

6172

6174

6174

61
74

6176

61
76

6176

6178

6178

6178

6180

6180

6180

6182

6184

61
84

6186

6186

6188

61
88

6190

61
90

6192

61
92

6192

61
92

6194

61
94

6194

6196

61
96

61
98

61
98

N90°00'00"E

32.77 (P)

LONGS PEAK

MT EVANS

DE
VI

LS
 H

EA
D

C

(

*

61
82

61
84

61
86

61
88

61
90

90
92

92

6192

6194

T.O.W.=6187
B.O.W=6184

6188
61

90

T.O.W.=6187
B.O.W=6184

T.O.SLAB
=6180.5

T.O.W.=6188
B.O.W=6185.5

T.O.W.=6193.5
B.O.W=6192

89

90

85.75
8482

92

92.5

61
82

DRIVEWAY

LI
M

IT 
O

F 
C

O
N

ST
RU

C
TIO

N
D

IS
TU

RB
A

N
C

E

LI
M

IT 
O

F 
C

O
N

ST
RU

C
TIO

N
D

IS
TU

RB
A

N
C

E

LIMIT OF CONSTRUCTION
DISTURBANCE

BOULDERS &
GRADING PER
LANDSCAPE PLAN.

TRANSITION STIP

ENTRY
BOLLARDS

LUS210
HANGER

CONTACT INFORMATION

SHEET 1 OF 7

SCALE: 1"   = 20'1 SITE PLAN

BUILDING AREA

AREAS:

MAIN LEVEL

UPPER LEVEL

UNFINISHED FINISHED TOTAL

963 S.F. 3,374 S.F.
LOWER LEVEL

0 S.F. 297 S.F. 297 S.F.
4,337 S.F.

185 S.F. 1,784 S.F. 1,969 S.F.

TOTAL: 6,603 S.F.1,148 S.F. 5,455 S.F.

GENERAL NOTES
1. CODES
THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2012 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL
CODE AS ADOPTED BY DOUGLAS COUNTY, COLORADO. THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR SATISFYING
ALL APPLICABLE CODE REQUIREMENTS.

2. EXISTING CONDITIONS
FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, UTILITY LOCATIONS AND EXISTING
CONDITIONS ON THE JOB SITE PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY WORK OR
PROCURING ANY MATERIALS. NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT  IMMEDIATLEY OF
ANY CONFLICTS OR DISCREPENCIES THAT ARISE.

3. DIMENSIONS
ALL PLAN DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING OR FACE OF
FOUNDATION WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ALL SECTION AND
ELEVATION DIMENSIONS ARE TO TOP OF CONCRETE, TOP OF PLYWOOD,
TOP OF WALL PLATE OR TOP OF BEAM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. DO NOT
SCALE DRAWINGS. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.

4. CHANGES
ANY PROPOSED CHANGES TO THE PLANS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE
ARCHITECT IN WRITING PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. UNAUTHORIZED
CHANGES SHALL RELIEVE THE ARCHITECT OF RESPONSIBLITY FOR ANY AND
ALL CONSEQUENCES RESULTING FROM SUCH CHANGES.

5. OMISSIONS OR DISCREPENCIES
ALTHOUGH PROVINO ARCHITECTURE, LLC AND IT'S CONSULTANTS HAVE
PERFORMED THIER DUTIES WITH CARE AND DILIGENCE, DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCTION ARE COMPLEX PROCESSES IN WHICH OMISSIONS OR
DISCREPENCIES MAY OCCUR. NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY TO
RESLOVE ANY SUCH ISSUE PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.

6. INDUSTRY STANDARDS
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL PROVIDE
ALL MATERIALS, LABOR, SHIPPING, INSTALLATION, TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT
TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE PROJECT MEETING THE RECOGNIZED INDUSTRY
STANDARDS.

7.JOB SITE SAFETY
THESE DOCUMENTS DO NOT CONTAIN ALL OF THE REQUIRED
COMPONENTS FOR PROPER JOB SITE SAFETY. IT IS THE RESPONSIBLITY OF THE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS TO PERFORM ALL WORK
IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL REGULATORY AGENCY SAFETY REGULATIONS.

8. SOILS INVESTIGATION
IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE OWNER RETAIN THE SERVICES OF A SOILS
ENGINEER TO VERIFY THE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY AND SUBSURFACE
CONDITIONS PRIOR TO PLACING ANY CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS.

9. AREA CALCULATIONS
SQUARE FOOTAGE CALCULATIONS ARE FOR CODE PURPOSES ONLY AND
SHOULD BE FIELD VERIFIED FOR ANY OTHER USE.

10. COPYRIGHT
THESE DOCUMENTS ARE AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE THE
PROPERTY OF PROVINO ARCHITECTURE, LLC.  ANY DUPLICATION OR
REPRODUCTION WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE
ARCHITECT IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
LOT 16, REATA SOUTH FILING NO.1
SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 66 WEST
6TH P.M., DOUGLAS COUNTY, COLORADO

ARCHITECT:
PROVINO ARCHITECTURE, LLC
208 SOUITH RIDGE STREET
P.O. BOX 8662 
BRECKENRIDGE, CO 80424
(O) 970.453.2520
(C)720.635.8851

OWNER:
XXXXXXXXX

CONTRACTOR:
GRAY CONSTRUCTION
7505 VILLAGE SQUARE DR.
SUITE 202
CASTLE PINES, CO 80108
303.842.4114

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
TBD

SURVEYOR:
DAVID E. ARCHER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
105 WILCOX STREET
CASTLE ROCK, CO 80104
303.888.4842

COLORADO GOLF CLUB LOT 16 RESIDENCE

SITE DATUM
6,181' USGS = 100'-0" ARCH'L.

NORTH
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SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
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SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 UPPER LVL. FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"2 OPTIONAL UPPER LEVEL OFFICE
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SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"2 WEST ELEVATION

EXTERIOR FINISH LEGEND
A TERRA COTTA TILE ROOFING

B 6X12 R.S. CEDAR OUTLOOKERS

C 2X8 R.S. CEDAR FASCIA

D 1X6 R.S. T&G SOFFIT

E SHUTTERS - 2X6 VERT. W/ 1X6 HORIZ., S4S

F TRELLIS - 2X4 R.S. CEDAR
 
G 10X10 R.S. CEDAR BEAMS & POSTS

H 3X10 CEDAR WINDOW HEADERS

I 4X4 SANDSTONE WINDOW SILLS

J 1X4 T&G CEDAR DOOR CLADDING, S4S

K WROUGHT IRON GATE

L CLAD WOOD WINDOWS - PELLA "IRON ORE"

M HAND-TROWELLED CEMETITIOUS STUCCO - "SUEDE"

N STONE VENEER - "MOSS ROCK"
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EXISTING GRADE

100'-0"
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122'-0"
UPPER LVL. T.O. PLYWD.

EXISTING GRADE
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122'-0"
UPPER LVL. T.O. PLYWD.
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SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"2 EAST ELEVATION

EXTERIOR FINISH LEGEND
A TERRA COTTA TILE ROOFING

B 6X12 R.S. CEDAR OUTLOOKERS

C 2X8 R.S. CEDAR FASCIA

D 1X6 R.S. T&G SOFFIT

E SHUTTERS - 2X6 VERT. W/ 1X6 HORIZ., S4S

F TRELLIS - 2X4 R.S. CEDAR
 
G 10X10 R.S. CEDAR BEAMS & POSTS

H 3X10 CEDAR WINDOW HEADERS
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J 1X4 T&G CEDAR DOOR CLADDING, S4S

K WROUGHT IRON GATE

L CLAD WOOD WINDOWS - PELLA "IRON ORE"

M HAND-TROWELLED CEMETITIOUS STUCCO - "SUEDE"

N STONE VENEER - "MOSS ROCK"
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